Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 18, 2022 of DPWH Region II Director Loreta M.
Malaluan, CESO IV, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer James P.
Ferrer, Cagayan First District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the Modification of
the project under FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original \ As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310109100967000
Project ID: PO0611438LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, | Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with
Slope Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads — Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads

Construction of Road slope Protection Structure | Construction of Road slope Protection Structure
Port Irene Access Road — K0623+ 157 — K0623 + | Port Irene Access Road K0263 +157 —

457 K0623 +457
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated
P (*000) (P'000) P(*000) Cost
P(*000)
CwW1-2,777.780 P 17,640.000 / | # 49,000.000 | CW1-2,173.000 | P 22,549.000/ | P 49,000.000
square meter sg.m. square meter sq.m.
EAO - 1,000.000 ' 1,000.000
Total: | 50,000.000 Total: | 50,000.000
Justification:

¢  Modification is sought due to the decrease in physical target by 21.77% brought by the design requirement of road slope
Protection structure with Rockfall Netting and Hydroseeding. The Derivation of Unit Cost was based on the area
acquired from the Detailed Engineering Design Plans in conformance with the design criteria/requirements.

e  Derived unit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTJ&E{;RNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in Luzon(except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED D:

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

2.1 ACL/MBB/RRB

Department of Publlc Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN2F06082



Y

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM
FOR ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 18, 2022 of DPWH Region II Director Loreta M.
Malaluan, CESO IV, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer James P.
Ferrer, Cagayan First District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the Modification of
the project under FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

I

Project Description

As per GAA/Original As Modified

UACS No. 310109100967000
Project ID: P00611438LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads —

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide — Tertiary Roads

Construction of Road slope Protection Structure
Port Irene Access Road — K0623+ 157 — K0623 +

Construction of Road slope Protection Structure
Port Irene Access Road K0263 +157 —

457 K0623 +457
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated |
P ('000) (P'000) P('000) Cost
P(*000)
CW1-2,777.780 P 17,640.000 / | P 49,000.000 | CWi-2,173.000 | P 22,549.000 / | P 49,000.000
square meter sg.m. square meter sg.m.
EAO = 1,000.000 1,000.000
Total: | 50,000.000 Total: | 50,000.000
Justification:

Modification is sought due to the decrease in physical target by 21.77% brought by the design requirement of road slope
Protection structure with Rockfall Netting and Hydroseeding. The Derivation of Unit Cost was based on the area
acquired from the Detailed Engifmeerg Design Plans in conformance with the design criteriafrequirements.

Derived unit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in Luzon(except NCR i{l/d Region 1V-B)

APPROVED/D

P i

ﬂf?-%_.ﬂ:’%& - DSEC

ROGER G. MERCADO ' a B DO il .mm“ o
it B TR
Acting Secretary . Mkm@& f LW

2.1 ACL/MBB/RRB .: AER D i 2077 i
Cg)nmo _ 22 ‘_7@2 1€ _Qﬂ:ﬂ_

/Q’.-‘ / * IDTS No - *—a@?—'_i s
e —



